

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF SCHAUMBURG

1 Illinois Boulevard, Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

Upper Level – Board Room

November 10, 2021

5:00 p.m.

The Supervisor of the Township has determined that an in-person meeting for all members of the Township Board and the public is not practical or prudent at this time due to the emergency disaster declaration related to the COVID-19 pandemic. In a measure to protect the safety of the residents, staff and officers of our Township, some members of the Township Board will be attending this meeting electronically via the following:

Meeting ID: **890 2816 6261** Join Online: <u>https://www.zoom.us/join</u> Passcode: 295965 Dial by Phone: (312) 626-6799

The Township Board room will remain open during the meeting for public attendance but is subject to limited capacity. The Township will stream a live audio of the meeting in the Township Board room. Public comment is afforded on the conference line set forth above. The public may also submit written comments prior to the meeting, which will be read by the Supervisor at the public meeting. Members of the public who wish to submit written comments at this meeting should email the Interim Township Administrator Becky Cordes at <u>bcordes@schaumburgtownship.org</u> at least one (1) hour before the start of the meeting

I. CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/ROLL CALL

II. <u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u>

(Remarks limited to three minutes)

III. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Pursuant to Section 2(c)(1) of the Open Meetings Act to consider "the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees for the public body."

IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

V. ADJOURNMENT